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BOOKS 
Alternate Translation of the Old Testament  
Alternate Translation of the New Testament  

Alternate Translation of the Book of The Revelation of Jesus 
Christ to St. John 

 
Alternate Translation 1st John Chapter 5 

(An Esoteric Exposition) 
The Common Salvation  

(The Book Of Jude Unlocked Through Kabbalah) 

Corinthian Confusion 
(An Exposition On The Alternate Translation of 

1 Corinthians, Chapter 11) 

The Crime Of The Calf 
(An Exposition Of Exodus, Chapter 32,  

According To The Mysteries) 

Introducing Adam Kadmon 
(Primordial Human) 

Jesus And The Learned Jew 
The Kabbalah Of The First Epistle Of John, Chapter 5 

(An Esoteric Exposition) 
The Lock & The Key 

(Sexual Mores In The Last Days) 
The Noah Chronicles  

(An Esoteric Exposition On Gen 9:18-27) 
The Prophecies Of Daniel According To Kabbalah, 

Chapter 8 
(Alternate Translation) 

The Prophecies Of Daniel According To Kabbalah, 
Chapter 11 

(Alternate Translation) 
Three Israels 

To The Church At Colosse  
(The Book of Colossians, AT Amplified Translation) 
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(Message 836, Part 2) 

Sophia, Wisdom  
(Ananais & Sapphira) 

(Message 838, Part 1) 

The Kabbalah Of Adultery  
(Message 847, Part 1) 

The Unknowable Head 
(Message 862, Part 1) 

A Conversation With Sophia  
(Message 868, Part 1) 

The Death Of The Ego 
(Message 896, Part 1) 

Spiritual Principles & The Universal Language 
(Message 946, Part 1) 

Crossing Over 
(Song of Solomon, Chapter 5) 

(Message 949, Part 1) 

Doreen Dotan 
(A Respectful Response) 

(Message 953, Part 1) 
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AUDIO MESSAGES

  Numerical Listing

531 A Look At Kabbalah   (34 parts)

532 Parallel Universes

533 Body Of Christ, The

534 Bereshith  (The Beginning - Gen 1)  (4 parts)

535 Righteous Judgment, The Gateway To God

536 Comments On The Shekinah

537 Jezebel Is Us

538 I Am, The Reality Of Absolute Mercy  (2 parts)

539 Hebrew Alphabet & The Doctrine Of Christ, The

540 A Dialogue With A Jewish Christian

541 Homo Sapiens Meets The New Creation Man

542 Introducing Adam Kadmon

543 Archangels & The Family Of God  (2 parts)

544 Metatron  (2 parts)

545 Divine Justice, The Upper & Lower Courts

546 This Way & That Way (Ex 2:11-15)

547 Permanent Meditative Consciousness (He Shall Go No More Out) (Rev
3:12)

548 Kings Of Edom, The

549 Immortality In The Midst Of Us

550 Kabbalah Study  (26 parts)

551 World Of Points & The Fall, The  (6 parts)

552 Kabbalah & The Emergence Of The Holy Spirit  (2 parts)
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553 Circle, Pipe, Line

554 Messiah Of Kabbalah, The  (3 parts)

555 Secret Of Gehenom, The (The Evil Inclination) (3 parts)

556 Spirit Guides In The Church

557 Light From The Eyes, Waters Over The Heart

558 Emergence Of The Shekinah, The (The Ascension Of Malchut)

559 Secret Of Cain And Abel, The  (3 parts)

560 Shattered Vessels (God's Will Or Rebellion?)

561 Secret Of Gog & Magog, The  (3 parts)

562 Stephen's Martydom In Light Of Kabbalah

563 Bread Of Shame, The  (4 parts)

564 Curse Of The Concubine, The

565 A Response To The Jewish Position On Atonement

566 Quantum Mechanics, The Kingdom Of God  (2 parts)

567 People Loved Him, God Was With Him, And He Was A Very Wicked
Man, The

568 Serpent In The Void Of Creation, The  (3 parts)

569 Balaam  (3 parts)

570 Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 1   (10 parts)

571 Pregnancy, Suckling & Childhood  (11 parts)

572 Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 2   (12 parts)

573 Other Side Of Babel, The  (3 parts)

574 Scapegoat  (3 parts)

575 Our Universe - A World Without Boundaries

576 And The Swine Fell Down  (3 parts)

577 Two Views Of Subatomic Particles  (2 parts)

578 Review, Movie: The Matrix Reloaded - Commentary  (3 parts)

579 Review, Movie: The Matrix Revolutions  (3 parts)
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580 Other Worlds  (2 parts)

581 Secrets Of The Carnal Mind  (3 parts)

582 A Wondrous Edifice  (5 parts)

583 Secret Of Sodom And Gomorrah, The  (5 parts)

584 Melchizedek, The Righteous Woman  (2 parts)

585 Abraham & Lot  (3 parts)

586 Two Witnesses

587 Lot's Escape From Sodom  (6 parts)

588 A Bloody Husband Thou Art

589 Genesis Of Evil, The

590 Impress Of A Key, The  (5 parts)

591 Strange Fire

592 Kabbalah Of Revelation, Chapter 4 - Alternate Translation, The   (4
parts)

593 Baptism Of Jesus Of Nazareth, The

594 Kabbalah Of Revelation, Chapter 5 - Alternate Translation, The   (2
parts)

595 And He That Sat Upon The Throne

596 Adam Spans All Worlds

597 Jacob's Deception

598 Three Israels

599 Mortal Soul & Incarnation, The

600 Mary & Her Alabaster Statue (Including, John, A Shaken Reed?) (9
parts)

601 Calling Into Existence What Is Not (Dream Interpretation)

602 War, Exile, Redemption  (3 parts)

603 Age Of The Universe, The  (2 parts)

604 Giants, Noah & The Flood  (5 parts)

605 Fear Of The Lord, The (1st Of The Fourteen Precepts)

606 Thou Shalt Love The Lord Thy God (2nd Of The Fourteen Precepts)
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607 Unity Of God And Creation, The (3rd Of The Fourteen Precepts)  (5
parts)

608 Messiah

609 Unity Of The Consciousness Of God, The (4th Of The Fourteen
Precepts)

610 Torah, Children & Circumcision, The (5th Of The Fourteen Precepts)
(3 parts)

611 Be Fruitful And Multiply (6th Of The Fourteen Precepts)  (4 parts)

612 Jehu & Jezebel  (2 parts)

613 Saturn, His Rings, & The Sefirot   (5 parts)

614 Warfare By Silence

615 Prayer At The Gravesite Of A Holy Person

616 Ascended Master, Glorified Man   (2 parts)

617 Stones, Wood & Reincarnations

618 Circumcision (7th Of The Fourteen Precepts)

619 Cults, The Beast & Politics

620 Look At What Came Out Of  Psalm 27

621 Mystery Of The Bricks, The  (5 parts)

622 Strength To Ascend

623 Church Of Oprah, The

624 Let My People Go (Exodus, Chapter 3)  (8 parts)

625 Cosmic Clock, The

626 Hair (1 Corinthians, Chapter 11 - Alternate Translation)  (2 parts)

627 Israel & The Nations (Romans, Chapter 11)   (6 parts)

628 When I See The Blood (Soncino Zohar, Vol 3, Pp 109-118)  (2 parts)

629 Rectification By Ibur

630 Paschal Lamb, The  (6 parts)

631 Last Noah, The

632 Moral Authority Of God, The

633 Real Messiah, The
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634 Teacher Of Doctrine, Teacher Of God

635 Spiritual Life, The

636 Horses, Sodomites & Reincarnation

637 A Theory About Noah  (2 parts)

638 And There Were Giants In The Land  (2 parts)

639 Bahir, The

640 Red Heifer, The  (2 parts)

641 Lot's Predicament  (2 parts)

642 Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation)
(9 parts)

643 Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation)
(10 parts)

644 Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation)
(3 parts)

645 Zechariah 14:4 & More - Alternate Translation   (4 parts)

646 A Son Is Given  (5 parts)

647 Jacob's Pillar (Genesis 28:18)  (2 parts)

648 Unveiling Of The Tree Of Life, The  (7 parts)

649 Hidden Motives, Truth And Ascension

650 Reincarnation V Transmigration   (22 parts)

651 Book Of Hebrews, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts)

652 Serpent Is Hod, The

653 Book Of Hebrews, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation, The   (3 parts)

654 Embodied Or Bodiless   (6 parts)

655 Revelation, Chapter 11 (Verses 3-13 - Alternate Translation)

656 Why The Wicked Prosper (Including The Three Judgments) (2 parts)

657 Luz Bone, The  (3 parts)

658 Sin, Gehenna & The Atonement  (2 parts)

659 Don't Be Afraid

660 Gehenna  (2 parts)
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661 Isaac, A Well Of Living Waters  (8 parts)

662 Perseus

663 Woman & The Inhabitants Of The Land, The  (3 parts)

664 Veiled Mysteries (664-a1.1)  (6 parts)

665 Issues Of Life & Death

666 House Of Yahweh, The  (3 parts)

667 Honor, Integrity & The Character Of God (Unpublished)

668 Last Advent, The (Messiah & The Rabbis)

669 Jehovah's High Priest (Including,Israel Has A Mediator)

670 Pardes (Rabbi Bar Tzadok) (8 parts)

671 An Exercise In Righteous Judgment (Transcript Only - Kerry 01/20/11)

672 Questions & Answers (Mcgregor, Mn 01/22/11)

673 Angelic Opposition To Ascension

674 Exodus - Blood  (The 1st Plague)  (5 parts)

675 Unifications   (10 parts)

676 Channels Of Righteousness

677 Warfare In Wisconsin (Gov. Walker Vs Union)

678 Ministry Discussion 04/21/11  (Holzhauser's Death)

679 Passover (4 Questions - 4 Sons)  (3 parts)

680 Image Is Breaking Up, The

681 Cave Of Machpelah, The (The Mediating Patriarchs)

682 Submission Makes Great

683 Love Of God, The (Habakkuk, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation)  (7
parts)

684 Sleeping  (4 parts)

685 Questions & Answers. (Mcgregor, Mn 06/11/11)

686 Punishment  (4 parts)

687 Who We Are  (2 parts)
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688 Reconstructing Righteous Adam  (13 parts)

689 Adam & The Primordial Light  (8 parts)

690 Crime Of The Calf, The (Exodus Chapter 32)  (26 parts)

691 Source Of The Seed, The  (7 parts)

692 Araboth, The 7th Firmament  (Psalms 68)  (8 parts)

693 Bread

694 Ephesians, Chapter 4 - Exhortation

695 Well & The Headstone, The  (8 parts)

696 Reality Of Unforgiveness, The

699 Samech, The  (2 parts)

700 Judas Iscariot (A Kabbalistic View)

701 Mad Hatter, The

702 True Discipleship  (2 parts)

705 Plate & The Incense, The

706 Mystery Of Primordial Man, The

707 Deep Calls Unto Deep

708 Jubilee

710 Seven Times More

711 Man Who Became A Woman, The  (3 parts)

712 Holocaust & Spiritual Ministry, The

714 Great Debate, The

715 Righteous Sinner, The

716 A Little Bit About Tanya

717 Kabbalah Of Moses Cordovero, The  (10 parts)

718 Red Heifer Revisited, The

719 Understanding God

721 Jesus Is A Man

9
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722 S. Vitale At Mcgregor, Mn 08 19 12

723 S. Vitale At Mcgregor, Mn 08 26 12

724 Soul We Are Dressed In, The

725 Stubborn & Rebellious Son,The

726 Messiah's Skin

727 Corrective Judgment & The Mind Of Christ

728 A Glimpse At Mormon Doctrine

729 An Adult Conversation About Death

730 Grave Beating (Gate Of Reincarnations) (5 parts)

731 Pyramids & The Singular Man, The  (2 parts)

732 Beast Ascendeth, The  (8 parts)

733 Mother & Son  (4 parts)

734 Matriarchy & The World To Come  (3 parts)

735 Seven Lands

736 British Israel  (2 parts)

737 Binding Of The Death Process,The (Revelation Chapter 20)  (4 parts)

738 Artificial Intelligence & The Kingdom Of God

739 Mystery Of Joseph, Ephraim & Manasseh, The  (2 parts)

740 Woman Who Conceives Seed,The  (3 parts)

741 Ethical Considerations

742 Ethics Of Forgiveness, The

743 Longevity & The 6th Millennium

744 Jesus, The Bloodless Sacrifice (Hebrews 10:10-22)  (2 parts)

745 Hebrews, Chapter 1 Revisited - Alternate Translation

746 Hebrews, Chapter 2 Revisited - Alternate Translation   (5 parts)

747 Case Of The Hebrew Letter Pei, The

748 Mystery Of Salvation, The
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749 Last Days, The

750 Uzza & Azael  (4 parts)

751 Female Spirit & The Sons Of God,The

752 Truth, Judgment, Justice

753 These  (4 parts)

754 Defining Jesus (Isaiah 9:6)  (2 parts)

755 Crime Of The Calf Revisited, The

756 Marriage & Longevity

757 Anah In The Wilderness

758 A Complaint In The Wilderness  (2 parts)

760 Defining Christ

761 Spiritual Israel Today

762 Jesus' Name, Abortion & The End Times

763 Matthew, Chapter 24 - Alternate Translation   (3 parts)

764 1 John, Chapter 5 - Exhortation   (2 parts)

765 Kingdom Of God, The  (What Is It?)  (3 parts)

766 Other Side, The    (3 parts)

767 Orion  (3 parts)

768 Bloodline

769 Corruption In The Halls Of Power

770 Jack  (4 parts)

771 A New Year's Message  (3 parts)

772 Life & Death  (4 parts)

773 Secret Doctrine Of The Oral Tradition, The (Divine Doctrine)

774 Law Of The Leper, The

775 Intervention

776 Conference On Israel (The Chosen People, Nyc)

11
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777 Blood Moon Tetrad, The

778 Two "I Ams",The (Ehyeh Asher Ehyeh)

779 Creation Of Heaven, The  (2 parts)

780 Torah Vs The Talmud (Not The Same Authority)

782 Confronting Difficult Issues

783 Antichrist (Obadiah, Chapter 1)  (5 parts)

784 Thrones In The World To Come (Twenty-Four Or Twelve?) (7 parts)

785 Practical Application

786 An Introduction To Spiritual Doctrine (And The Spiritual Life)

787 And When Moses Was Grown

788 Last Chance!!

789 Hair - In The Old & New Testament

790 Moses & The Two Signs (Exodus 4:1-9)

791 Extraterrestrials & Reptilian Dna  (2 parts)

792 A New Day

793 Moral Supremacy Of Faith, The (Law Vs Faith) (3 parts)

794 Spiritual Root Of The Prohibition Against Divorce, The

795 Cherubim, The (Ezekiel, Chapter 10)  (7 parts)

796 Aaron & The Golden Calf

797 Eye Of The Needle, The

798 Sparrows & Cherubim (Matthew Chapter 10)  (3 parts)

799 Transhumanism  (2 parts)

800 Tefillin & Bacchus  (2 parts)

801 Woman & The Beast, The  (8 parts)

803 Pharisees & The Widow,The

804 Two Nations In Our Womb

805 Stones Of Confusion  (3 parts)

12
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806 On The Head Of A Pin  (2 parts)

807 Kingdom Of Heaven, The

808 A Eulogy

809 Ye Shall Bring Two Loaves (Leviticus 23:17)  (2 parts)

810 Three Stages Of The New Covenant, The

811 Male-Female Paradigm (Spiritual Implications)

812 Deliverance For Israel (Isaiah Chapter 14)

813 Nimrod  (3 parts)

814 Primordial Adam, The Word Of God  (2 parts)

815 Creeping Destruction (Criticizing The Anointing)

816 Noah Chronicles, The  (14 parts)

817 Vignettes About Judgment

818 Degrees  Of Salvation  (13 parts)

819 Halls Of Power

820 Matthew, Chapter 24 - Exhortation  (Alternate Translation)

821 Marriage At Cana Revisited, The (John 2:1-10)

822 A Glimpse Through The Window (Zechariah 13:6 - 14:21)

823 1 John, Chapter 5 Revisited - Alternate Translation   (4 parts)

824 Third Temple, The  (4 parts)

825 Lem/Cck Conference 2014  (Evening Service) (5 parts)

826 Onanism & The Deluge

827 Lucifer, Cain's Alter Ego (Foundation For Cain's Adoption) (3 parts)

828 Nibiru Planet X

829 Fifth-Day Of Creation, The  (4 parts)

830 Daniel's 70th Week

831 A History Of Adam (Daniel, Chapter 8)  (5 parts)

832 Sealing Of The Faithful, The  (2 parts)
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833 Kings & Priests

834 Gospel Of Thomas, The

835 Resurrection Of The Mediator (Gospel Of Philip)

836 An Introduction To Gnosticism (The Apocryphon Of John) (3 parts)

837 Apocalypse Of Abraham, The (Psalm 82)

838 Sophia, Wisdom (Ananias & Sapphira)

839 Adam's Journey  (4 parts)

840 Mystery Of Enoch, The  (8 parts)

841 Completing National Israel (Abraham Abulafia) (6 parts)

842 Three Dots  (3 parts)

843 Daniel, Chapter 11  (Alternate Translation Dan 11:1-31)  (4 parts)

844 Malchus & The Reptilians  (3 parts)

845 Malchus In The Egyptian Pantheon  (7 parts)

846 Sophia (Experiencing 2nd Thessalonians, Chapter 2 - Alternate
Translation)

847 Kabbalah Of Adultery, The

848 Deliverance From God's Wrath

849 Next Noah, The  (2 parts)

850 Christ Jesus & You

851 Hebrews, Chapter 3 - Exhortation

852 And He Offered Himself

853 Breath Of The Bones, The  (3 parts)

854 Ascension Only By Death

855 Sin As God Sees It

856 Childbirth & The End Of The Age (Amos Chapter 6)  (4 parts)

857 And He Created Six  (2 parts)

858 Greater Holy Assembly, The (Macroprosopus)

859 Trespass Offering (Spiritual Application), The  (3 parts)

14
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860 New Day Spirituality

861 Two Women

862 Unknowable Head, The  (5 parts)

863 Adam's Infinite Potential  (2 parts)

864 Lizard, The

865 Revelation, Chapter 22   (4 parts)

866 Where We Are Now (Book Of Revelation - Overview)

867 Spiritual Crimes Under The New Covenant (Deuteronomy Chapter 17
& 18)

868 A Conversation With Sophia

869 What Is It About Ephraim?

870 Judgment, Resurrection, Speechlessness

871 Psalms, Chapter 110 - Alternate Translation

872 Isaiah, Chapter 7 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts)

873 Gilgamesh  (16 parts)

874 Rescue By Wisdom

875 Void & Without Form (Tohu V Bohu)

876 Legitimate Authority & The Breakaway Gods

877 1 Corinthians 11, Alternate Translation  (The Truth About
Communion) (2 parts)

878 Gilgamesh, A Second Look  (5 parts)

879 Corinthian Confusion, The (1 Cor Chapter 11 - At)

880 Noah Chronicles, The - 2nd Edition   (3 parts)

881 Jesus, The Swine & The Gadarene Demoniacs (Matt 8:16-34)  (7 parts)

882 Salvation Of Evil, The

883 How The Vessels Were Made (The Light From The Eyes And The
Three Breaths)

884 Bottomless Pit, The (Rev 20:1-5 & Rev Chapter 9)  (3 parts)

885 Revelation, Chapter 05  (Alternate Translation) (3 parts)

886 Revelation, Chapter 09  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts)

15
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887 Revelation, Chapter 06  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts)

888 Spiritual Judah (Pastor Vitale - Lem/Cck Sc. Conference 1/2017)  (2
parts)

889 Understanding Prophecy & The Anointing

890 Ezekiel, Chapter 20  (Exhortation)

891 Revelation, Chapter 05 - An Introduction To Daniel 7

892 Waiting For Righteous Indignation

893 A Spiritual Gaddite (Luke 8:22-31)  (3 parts)

894 Revelation, Chapter 07  (Alternate Translation) (3 parts)

895 Revelation, Chapter 08  (Exhortation) (2 parts)

896 Death Of The Ego, The

897 Sprouted Seed, The  (2 parts)

898 Adam, The First Red Man (Red-Haired Giants)

899 Homo Capensis  (2 parts)

900 Revelation, Chapters 10 & 11 - Exhortation

901 Revelation, Chapter 10  (Alternate Translation)

902 Revelation, Chapter 11  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts)

903 Revolutions Of The Soul, The  (3 parts)

904 Gadarene Demoniacs Revisited, The (Alternate Translation Matt 8:16-
34, Mk 4:34, 5:20 & Lk 8:22-39)  (4 parts)

905 Death Of The First Born, The

906 All About Adam  (3 parts)

907 Jesus And The Learned Jew

908 War To Possess The Woman's First Child, The

909 Supper Of The Great God, Jehovah, The

910 Voice Of The Turtle Dove (Kol Hator) (5 parts)

911 Destruction Of The Sin Nature In Two Stages, The

912 Mystery Of JERUSALEM, The   (2 parts)

913 Essential Spirit, The

16
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914 Thin Line Of Truth, The

915 Shekinah, A Better Understanding, The  (2 parts)

916 Simon Magus (Simon The Sorcerer)

917 Book Of Colossians, Alternate Translation, The (Chapter 1)  (3 parts)

918 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation, The  (The
Ransom Price)

919 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts)

920 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation, The

921 Reshith, A Beginning

922 House That Jack Built, The  (2 parts)

923 Lord Is Coming Soon, The

924 Colossians, Exhortation On The Alternate Translation  (Chapter 1)  (3
parts)

925 And They Shall Burn Her With Fire

926 Truth, A Needle In The Haystack

927 Highlander Is Us, The

928 Infinite Point & Its Extension, The  (3 parts)

929 Hollow Stones In The Empty Space

930 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 4 - Alternate Translation, The

931 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 5 - Alternate Translation, The   (2 parts)

932 From Under The Law To Personal Conviction

933 Search For Sophia, The  (3 parts)

934 A Little Bit About Reincarnation

935 A Body He Hath Prepared For Me

936 Woman You Gave Me, The (The Second Adam)

937 Conscience, The End Of The Law  (2 parts)

938 Another Look At Daniel Chapter 8   (3 parts)

939 Root Of The Tree, The

940 Approaching The 7th Day - Sabbath Eve

17
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941 Unification Of Adam's Parts, The

942 Adam Is The Female

943 Root & The Branch, The

944 Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7   (6 parts)

945 A Tale Of Two Cities (Enmerkar & Ensuhgirana) (9 parts)

946 Spiritual Principles & The Universal Language

947 Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta  (4 parts)

948 Universal Mind, The  (2 parts)

949 Crossing Over Into Wisdom (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 5)

950 Spirituality For The Next Age

951 Doreen Dotan

952 Doreen Dotan: A Message For You

953 Doreen Dotan: A Respectful Response

954 Romans, Chapter 10 - Alternate Translation    (4 parts)

955 First Adam & His House, The (1 Cor 15:45-47)

956 So You Want To Be A Son Of God, Do You?  (2 parts)

957 Etiquette Of Doctrinal Disputes, The

958 Gino Jennings

959 Romans, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation

960 Romans, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts)

961 Romans, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation   (3 parts)

962 Morality Of God

963 Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 6 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts)

964 Christ Jesus & Healthy Flesh

965 Firstborn Is Mine, The

966 Gog, The Land Of Magog (Ezekiel Chapter 38)   (13 parts)

967 Judge Kavanaugh

18
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968 Judge Kavanaugh - 2

969 Sins Of Sodom, The  (3 parts)

970 Judge Kavanaugh - 3

971 Righteous Nefesh, The  (2 parts)

972 Remnant Seed, The

973 Creation & Idolatry

974 Round Table @ Branson, Mo 2018

975 Buy Ye Gold Of Me (Rev 3:18)

976 Root Of Unreconcilable Differences, The

978 Re-Emergence Of Israel, The (Ezekiel Chapter 39)   (4 parts)

979 Correcting The Noah Chronicles

980 Introduction To The Epistles Of Peter (1 Peter Chapters 1-4)  (3 parts)

981 Elijah & Eternal Life

982 About Adam  (6 parts)

983 A Spiritual View Of The Fall

984 Isaiah, Chapter 66 - Alternate Translation

985 Mary & The Melchizedek Priesthood  (4 parts)

986 Genesis, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation

987 Phinehas Is Elijah (Unification Of The Name Of God) (7 parts)

988 A Message For Alex  (2 parts)

989 1 Peter, Chapter 1 - Exhortation

990 Lamp, Light & The Way Of Life

991 About Abraham  (3 parts)

992 Female Dominance In The Last Days  (Isaiah, Ch 1 Exhortation)

993 Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Exhortation) (4 parts)

994 As In The Days Of Noah  (3 parts)

995 Romans 10:6-7
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996 Fusion Of The Titans & Olympians, The

997 Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent  (5 parts)

998 Noah, Ham & The Serpent's Seed  (2 parts)

999 A Message From Pastor Vitale - 09/29/19

1000 Pick Up Your Bed And Walk  (3 parts)

1001 Book Of Hebrews - Exhortation, The (Chapter 1:1-10)  (8 parts)

1002 Melchizedek, The Tithe Of God (Heb Ch. 7)  (8 parts)

1003 Eternal Life & The Law (Heb 7:11-17 At)  (5 parts)

1004 Hebrews, Chapters 8 & 9 - Exhortation   (4 parts)

1005 Adam, Jacob & The Shekinah

1006 Numbers, Chapter 18 - Exhortation

1007 Hebrews, Chapter 10 - Exhortation

1008 Hebrews, Chapter 11 - Exhortation

1009 Potpourri

1010 Lech Lecha (Go Out) (Genesis 12:1-4)  (7 parts)

1011 Warfare In The Wilderness  (2 parts)

1012 Resurrection After Spiritual Death  (2 parts)

1013 Son Of Man, The (Zechariah, Chapter 8 - At)  (2 parts)

1014 Recognizing Christ Jesus

1015 Tribulation In The Old Testament, The (Psalms Chapter 68 - At)  (3
parts)

1016 Discipleship 101

1017 Last Day Judgment, The (Exhortation 1 John Chapter 5)

1018 Soul Is The Mediator

1019 King To Whom Peace Belongs, The  (3 parts)

1020 Melchizedek In The Holy Of Holies

1021 First Day Of Passover 2020, The   (4 parts)

1022 Son Of Man & The Forgiveness Of Sin, The
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1023 Some Thoughts About Reincarnation

1024 Crack In The Wall, The

1025 Unified Soul, The (Ps, 49:1-20 - At)

1026 Completion Of The Personality, The

1027 Shame Of God, The

1028 Gold, The Elemental Foundation

1029 Catching Up, The (1 Thess 4:13-18 Exhortation)

1030 Offering Of The Body Of Christ, The

1031 Visions Of Pentecost

1032 Sacrifice & The Blood, The (Heb 13:10-14 - At)

1033 Spiritual Reality Of The Crucifixion, The

1034 Tithe Of The King Of JERUSALEM, The   (2 parts)

1035 George Floyd  (2 parts)

1036 Kingdom Of Heaven, The Creative Power Of God, The  (4 parts)

1037 Political Landscape 6/2020, The

1038 Christ, The Ransom Price (Adoption And Redemption) (2 parts)

1039 Isaiah, Chapter 45 – Exhortation

1040 Apotheosis Or Symbiosis?  (2 parts)

1041 Why Jesus Failed (An Educated Response)

1042 Preparing Your Mind For The Last Days (Daniel Chapter 8 - At)  (3
parts)

1043 Don't Be Depressed (Response: "Holding Up A Mirror To Christians")

1044 The Snake Is Messiah: A Response

1045 Revelation, Chapter 15 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts)

1046 Masks & Other Things (Political Commentary)

1047 Genesis 6 Today

1048 Another Promotion

1049 Jehovah's Breath  (2 parts)
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1050 A Permanent Existence  (4 parts)

1051 Exhortation: Isaiah Chapters 50, 51 & 52

1052 Trump, Aliens & Vaccines

1053 Calf That Aaron Made, The  (2 parts)

1054 False Prophet & His Doctrine, The (Revelation Chapter 20 - At)  (5
parts)

1055 Holiness

1056 They Have Broken The Covenant

1057 Kabbalah & The New Testament

1058 USA: Election 2020  (The Prodigal Son)

1059 Doreen Dotan's Victory Message For President Trump - A Response

1060 Nesara Gesara

1061 Mystery Of Genesis, Chapter 1, The   (5 parts)

1062 Testimonies Of Spiritual Warfare

1063 A New Race Of People (Acts 17:26)

1064 Depopulation - Who Wants It And Why

1065 Hierarchy Of Christ Jesus, The (And The 10 Virgins)

1066 Between A Rock And A Hard Place (Exodus, Chapter 14)  (4 parts)

1067 Existing In Two Realities

1068 Exodus, Chapter 15 - Exhortation

1069 Until Shiloh Comes

1070 All About The Reset

1071 Genesis Chapter 1, In Real Time   (3 parts)

1072 Nesara, The Great Reset & More

1073 Two Women, Two Seeds  (7 parts)

1074 Genesis Of The 5th Day Creation, The

1075 It's Only A Movie

1076 Truth About The Trinity, The
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1077 Two Windows Of Creation

1078 Babylon (Revelation, Ch. 16)  (12 parts)

1079 Premature Death - Understanding It

1080 covid-19 & The Wetiko Mind-Virus   (2 parts)

1081 Comprehensive Name Of Jesus, The

1082 Elect, The  (1 Peter ch.1 - Exhortation)

1083 Adam’S Internal Conflict

1084 Seduction & The Snake  (2 parts)

1085 Overwhelming Power Of The Soul, The

1086 Redemption Of The Body, The  (3 parts)

1087 Innocent Blood

1088 Tisha B'av & Ancestor Worship  (2 parts)

1089 Zechariah In The Book Of Revelation

1090 World In The Mirror, The  (3 parts)

1091 Why Depopulation?  (2 parts)

1092 It's All About The Seed

1093 Tyranny Of The Soul, The  (4 parts)

1094 Sickle & The Stone, The

1095 Obey My Voice

1096 More About Revelation 14

1097 Kingdom Vs Kingdom

1098 John, Chapter 6: Exhortation

1099 Armageddon: What Is It?

1100 Jesus, Sacred Geometry & Oneness

1101 Genesis 1 According To The Zohar    (3 parts)

1102 Man Of God #5 - Smart Green Cities

1103 Tetragrammaton  (2 parts)
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1104 Secret Of The Seraphim, The

1105 Let's Talk: Doctrine, Charms & Hybrids

1106 Exodus From Spiritual Egypt, The

1107 About The Son Of Man  (5 parts)

1108 About The Snake   (2 parts)

1109 Acquiring The Divine Nature

1110 World Without End (Jeremiah Ch 30 - Exhortation)

1111 One Intercessor, Two Functions (1 John 5:3-12)

1112 Coming Of The Son Of Man, The  (5 parts)

1113 Jehovah's Reproductive Force  (2 parts)

1114 Firstborn Son, The  (3 parts)

1115 Experiencing Armageddon

1116 Tying Up Loose Ends (1 Cor Ch 15 Exhortation)

1117 Project Looking Glass & The Future Of Humanity

1118 About Spiritual Marriage

1119 God's End-Time Message (Ephesians 1, At)  (2 parts)

1120 Kabbalah & The Son Of Man (Zechariah Ch 1)  (4 parts)

1121 Adam Kadmon & The World Of Points  (5 parts)

1122 Noah & The Final Battle

1123 Ukraine, Manipulation & Mind Control

1124 About His Toenails (Zechariah Ch 14 -  At)  (6 parts)

1125 Jordan Maxwell & Me

1126 Guardians Of The Looking Glass

1127 Descent Of The Seed, The

1128 Radical Kabbalah - The Book  (3 parts)

1129 Primordial Kings, Spiritual Truth & Ascension

1130 Shema, The 3-fold Unity In Kabbalah & The Trinity
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1131 The Third & Imminent Incarnation Of The Primordial Kings

1132 Morality, Inheritance & Deception

1133 Kabbalah Of Second Thessalonians, The (Chapter 1)  (3 parts)

1134 Female Waters, The Holy Spirit In Lurian Kabbalah  (7 parts)

1135 Millstone Dream, The (Coverstone & Vitale) (3 parts)

1136 Female Matrix, The

1137 Head Of The Corner, The

1138 Doreen, Wrong About The Blood  (2 parts)

1139 Comments On The Two Witnesses (Exhor Rev Ch 11)

1140 Final Battle, A Philosophical War, The

1141 Millstone Dream Revisited, The  (4 parts)

1142 Aliens Or Other Intelligent Species?

1143 About That Tent Revival

1144 Faith, The Moral Conviction Of God (Hebrews ch.11 - Exhortation)  (3
parts)

1145 A Miracle, Judgment & Spiritual Death

1146 Resurrection & Adoption (1 Cor 15:1-28)  (2 parts)

1147 A Spiritual Crisis   (2 parts)

1148 Ecclesiastes 12:1-8, Alternate Translation

1149 Provoked To Sin

1150 Ramblings Of Sheila Vitale, The

1151 Good Giants

1152 Stone & Elijah's Mantle, The

1153 Giants & Jack And The Beanstalk

1154 Giants & The Book Of Enoch  (7 parts)

1155 Jesus, The Top Of The Rock  (2 parts)

1156 Sundry Testimonies W/ Sheila Vitale

1157 First Book Of Enoch, The  (5 parts)
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1158 Jehovah, Jesus, Tetragrammaton  (4 parts)

1159 Millstone Dream & The Angels, The

1160 Firstfruits  (2 parts)

1161 He Shall Be Vindicated!

1162 Messiah, An Intergenerational Body (That Extends Throughout All
Generations)

1163 Veil Of The Temple, The (Matt 27:50-53)  (2 parts)

1164 Circumcision Of Christ, The  (2 parts)

1165 Crossing Over  (6 parts)

1166 Revelation 16 For Spiritual Adults   (4 parts)

1167 Animal Sacrifice & Male Circumcision

1168 Male Circumcision

1169 A Principality Called Tyrus

1170 Lesser Gods Who Rule This World,The

1171 Animal Sacrifices Never Entered His Mind

1172 New Species About To Appear,The  (3 parts)

1173 New Covenant, The (The Real Brit Chadashah) (2 parts)

1174 Burnt Offering, The  (4 parts)

1175 A Digged Well (Num Ch 21)

1176 Brasen Serpent On The Pole, The

1177 And When You Go Into The Land  (5 parts)

1178 Genesis 1 & The Ever-Present Now   (4 parts)

1179 Incarnation In Three Stages

1180 Jacob Vindicated (Calvinism Versus Arminianism)

1181 Pharaoh, Egypt & The 5th Day    (2 parts)

1182 A Rest To The People Of God

1183 Your Throne O God... (Heb, Ch 1)  (3 parts)

1184 Hybrid Anointing, The
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1185 Placeholder Angel, The  (2 parts)

1186 Nephilim, The  (33 parts)

1187 Trinity, The

1188 Adrenochrome & Jewish Blood Libel

1189 Rosh Hashanah 2023

1190 The Two Mayrtyrs (Rev 11 - At)

1191 Sackcloth On The Sun

1192 Standing Against The Outsiders  (4 parts)

1193 Saul & Righteous Judgment

1194 Can A Christian Have A Demon???

1195 Christ Jesus On The Inside  (5 parts)

1196 Cattle, Creeping Thing, Beast

1197 Immortality: Sheila Vs. Doreen

1198 An Untimely Birth  (3 parts)

1199 Gino Jennings, The Holy Spirit & Christ

1200 What About Antarctica?

1201 Mysteries Of Hebrews Chapter 10:5-10, The

1202 About The Angels  (12 parts)

1203 Money From A Fish & Caught Up To The 3rd Heaven

1204 Lurian Kabbalah (Review Of Basic Principles)

1205 State Of The Church - 2024, The

1206 The Foal Of An Ass  (7 parts)

1207 The Placeholder Angel, Another God

1208 All Flesh Is Grass (Isaiah Ch 40)

1210 Development Of Christ In Three Stages, The (Conception, Suckling  &
Adulthood)

1211 Ministry Beyond The Gifts

1212 About The Soul  (4 parts)
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1213 War & Peace

1214 Incidental Ministry: A Testimony  (7 parts)

1215 Idolatry & Human Sacrifice

1216 Serpent: An Untimely Birth, The

1217 Ethiopian Woman, The (Numbers 12)

1218 Primordial Reptile, The  (9 parts)

1219 About Spiritual Ascension  (9 parts)

1220 Warfare!

1221 Peter, Paul & Male Circumcision

1222 A Look At Preterism  (3 parts)

1223 Atonement, Forbearance & Christ (Rom 3:25).

1224 Philosophy, Gnosticism & Cck  (2 parts)

1225 Second Exodus, The  (2 parts)

1226 Great Commission, The

1227 Jesus Is Higher Than Jehovah

1228 New Year's Day 2025

1229 Christ Died For Us

1230 New Creation Man, The (Ezekiel Chapter 1)  (8 parts)

1231 Limited Atonement  (4 parts)

1232 Experiencing  Spirituality In Christ Jesus

1233 About The Divinity Of Christ  (2 parts)

1234 About Moses & The Rock

1235 Seven Churches In Genesis, The (Church Of Thyatira) (9 parts)

1237 Experiencing New Order Deliverance
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AUDIO MESSAGES

 Alphabetical Listing

1 Corinthians 11, Alternate Translation  (The Truth About
Communion) (2 parts)

877

1 John, Chapter 5 - Exhortation   (2 parts) 764

1 John, Chapter 5 Revisited - Alternate Translation   (4 parts) 823

1 Peter, Chapter 1 - Exhortation 989

A Bloody Husband Thou Art 588

A Body He Hath Prepared For Me 935

A Complaint In The Wilderness  (2 parts) 758

A Conversation With Sophia 868

A Dialogue With A Jewish Christian 540

A Digged Well (Num Ch 21) 1175

A Eulogy 808

A Glimpse At Mormon Doctrine 728

A Glimpse Through The Window (Zechariah 13:6 - 14:21) 822

A History Of Adam (Daniel, Chapter 8)  (5 parts) 831

A Little Bit About Reincarnation 934

A Little Bit About Tanya 716

A Look At Kabbalah   (34 parts) 531

A Look At Preterism  (3 parts) 1222

A Message For Alex  (2 parts) 988

A Message From Pastor Vitale - 09/29/19 999

A Miracle, Judgment & Spiritual Death 1145

A New Day 792
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A New Race Of People (Acts 17:26) 1063

A New Year's Message  (3 parts) 771

A Permanent Existence  (4 parts) 1050

A Principality Called Tyrus 1169

A Response To The Jewish Position On Atonement 565

A Rest To The People Of God 1182

A Son Is Given  (5 parts) 646

A Spiritual Crisis   (2 parts) 1147

A Spiritual Gaddite (Luke 8:22-31)  (3 parts) 893

A Spiritual View Of The Fall 983

A Tale Of Two Cities (Enmerkar & Ensuhgirana) (9 parts) 945

A Theory About Noah  (2 parts) 637

A Wondrous Edifice  (5 parts) 582

Aaron & The Golden Calf 796

About Abraham  (3 parts) 991

About Adam  (6 parts) 982

About His Toenails (Zechariah Ch 14 -  At)  (6 parts) 1124

About Moses & The Rock 1234

About Spiritual Ascension  (9 parts) 1219

About Spiritual Marriage 1118

About That Tent Revival 1143

About The Angels  (12 parts) 1202

About The Divinity Of Christ  (2 parts) 1233

About The Snake   (2 parts) 1108

About The Son Of Man  (5 parts) 1107

About The Soul  (4 parts) 1212

Abraham & Lot  (3 parts) 585

30

Christ-Centered Kabbalah - Media Catalogue



Acquiring The Divine Nature 1109

Adam & The Primordial Light  (8 parts) 689

Adam Is The Female 942

Adam Kadmon & The World Of Points  (5 parts) 1121

Adam Spans All Worlds 596

Adam, Jacob & The Shekinah 1005

Adam, The First Red Man (Red-Haired Giants) 898

Adam’S Internal Conflict 1083

Adam's Infinite Potential  (2 parts) 863

Adam's Journey  (4 parts) 839

Adrenochrome & Jewish Blood Libel 1188

Age Of The Universe, The  (2 parts) 603

Aliens Or Other Intelligent Species? 1142

All About Adam  (3 parts) 906

All About The Reset 1070

All Flesh Is Grass (Isaiah Ch 40) 1208

An Adult Conversation About Death 729

An Exercise In Righteous Judgment (Transcript Only - Kerry 01/20/11) 671

An Introduction To Gnosticism (The Apocryphon Of John) (3 parts) 836

An Introduction To Spiritual Doctrine (And The Spiritual Life) 786

An Untimely Birth  (3 parts) 1198

Anah In The Wilderness 757

And He Created Six  (2 parts) 857

And He Offered Himself 852

And He That Sat Upon The Throne 595

And The Swine Fell Down  (3 parts) 576

And There Were Giants In The Land  (2 parts) 638
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And They Shall Burn Her With Fire 925

And When Moses Was Grown 787

And When You Go Into The Land  (5 parts) 1177

Angelic Opposition To Ascension 673

Animal Sacrifice & Male Circumcision 1167

Animal Sacrifices Never Entered His Mind 1171

Another Look At Daniel Chapter 8   (3 parts) 938

Another Promotion 1048

Antichrist (Obadiah, Chapter 1)  (5 parts) 783

Apocalypse Of Abraham, The (Psalm 82) 837

Apotheosis Or Symbiosis?  (2 parts) 1040

Approaching The 7th Day - Sabbath Eve 940

Araboth, The 7th Firmament  (Psalms 68)  (8 parts) 692

Archangels & The Family Of God  (2 parts) 543

Armageddon: What Is It? 1099

Artificial Intelligence & The Kingdom Of God 738

As In The Days Of Noah  (3 parts) 994

Ascended Master, Glorified Man   (2 parts) 616

Ascension Only By Death 854

Atonement, Forbearance & Christ (Rom 3:25). 1223

Babylon (Revelation, Ch. 16)  (12 parts) 1078

Bahir, The 639

Balaam  (3 parts) 569

Baptism Of Jesus Of Nazareth, The 593

Be Fruitful And Multiply (6th Of The Fourteen Precepts)  (4 parts) 611

Beast Ascendeth, The  (8 parts) 732

Bereshith  (The Beginning - Gen 1)  (4 parts) 534
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Between A Rock And A Hard Place (Exodus, Chapter 14)  (4 parts) 1066

Binding Of The Death Process,The (Revelation Chapter 20)  (4 parts) 737

Blood Moon Tetrad, The 777

Bloodline 768

Body Of Christ, The 533

Book Of Colossians, Alternate Translation, The (Chapter 1)  (3 parts) 917

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation, The  (The
Ransom Price)

918

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts) 919

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation, The 920

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 4 - Alternate Translation, The 930

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 5 - Alternate Translation, The   (2 parts) 931

Book Of Ephesians, Chapter 6 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts) 963

Book Of Hebrews - Exhortation, The (Chapter 1:1-10)  (8 parts) 1001

Book Of Hebrews, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation, The   (4 parts) 651

Book Of Hebrews, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation, The   (3 parts) 653

Bottomless Pit, The (Rev 20:1-5 & Rev Chapter 9)  (3 parts) 884

Brasen Serpent On The Pole, The 1176

Bread 693

Bread Of Shame, The  (4 parts) 563

Breath Of The Bones, The  (3 parts) 853

British Israel  (2 parts) 736

Burnt Offering, The  (4 parts) 1174

Buy Ye Gold Of Me (Rev 3:18) 975

Calf That Aaron Made, The  (2 parts) 1053

Calling Into Existence What Is Not (Dream Interpretation) 601

Can A Christian Have A Demon??? 1194

Case Of The Hebrew Letter Pei, The 747
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Catching Up, The (1 Thess 4:13-18 Exhortation) 1029

Cattle, Creeping Thing, Beast 1196

Cave Of Machpelah, The (The Mediating Patriarchs) 681

Channels Of Righteousness 676

Cherubim, The (Ezekiel, Chapter 10)  (7 parts) 795

Childbirth & The End Of The Age (Amos Chapter 6)  (4 parts) 856

Christ Died For Us 1229

Christ Jesus & Healthy Flesh 964

Christ Jesus & You 850

Christ Jesus On The Inside  (5 parts) 1195

Christ, The Ransom Price (Adoption And Redemption) (2 parts) 1038

Church Of Oprah, The 623

Circle, Pipe, Line 553

Circumcision (7th Of The Fourteen Precepts) 618

Circumcision Of Christ, The  (2 parts) 1164

Colossians, Exhortation On The Alternate Translation  (Chapter 1)  (3
parts)

924

Coming Of The Son Of Man, The  (5 parts) 1112

Comments On The Shekinah 536

Comments On The Two Witnesses (Exhor Rev Ch 11) 1139

Completing National Israel (Abraham Abulafia) (6 parts) 841

Completion Of The Personality, The 1026

Comprehensive Name Of Jesus, The 1081

Conference On Israel (The Chosen People, Nyc) 776

Confronting Difficult Issues 782

Conscience, The End Of The Law  (2 parts) 937

Corinthian Confusion, The (1 Cor Chapter 11 - At) 879

Correcting The Noah Chronicles 979
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Corrective Judgment & The Mind Of Christ 727

Corruption In The Halls Of Power 769

Cosmic Clock, The 625

covid-19 & The Wetiko Mind-Virus   (2 parts) 1080

Crack In The Wall, The 1024

Creation & Idolatry 973

Creation Of Heaven, The  (2 parts) 779

Creeping Destruction (Criticizing The Anointing) 815

Crime Of The Calf Revisited, The 755

Crime Of The Calf, The (Exodus Chapter 32)  (26 parts) 690

Crossing Over  (6 parts) 1165

Crossing Over Into Wisdom (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 5) 949

Cults, The Beast & Politics 619

Curse Of The Concubine, The 564

Daniel, Chapter 11  (Alternate Translation Dan 11:1-31)  (4 parts) 843

Daniel's 70th Week 830

Death Of The Ego, The 896

Death Of The First Born, The 905

Deep Calls Unto Deep 707

Defining Christ 760

Defining Jesus (Isaiah 9:6)  (2 parts) 754

Degrees  Of Salvation  (13 parts) 818

Deliverance For Israel (Isaiah Chapter 14) 812

Deliverance From God's Wrath 848

Depopulation - Who Wants It And Why 1064

Descent Of The Seed, The 1127

Destruction Of The Sin Nature In Two Stages, The 911
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Development Of Christ In Three Stages, The (Conception, Suckling  &
Adulthood)

1210

Discipleship 101 1016

Divine Justice, The Upper & Lower Courts 545

Don't Be Afraid 659

Don't Be Depressed (Response: "Holding Up A Mirror To Christians") 1043

Doreen Dotan 951

Doreen Dotan: A Message For You 952

Doreen Dotan: A Respectful Response 953

Doreen Dotan's Victory Message For President Trump - A Response 1059

Doreen, Wrong About The Blood  (2 parts) 1138

Ecclesiastes 12:1-8, Alternate Translation 1148

Elect, The  (1 Peter ch.1 - Exhortation) 1082

Elijah & Eternal Life 981

Embodied Or Bodiless   (6 parts) 654

Emergence Of The Shekinah, The (The Ascension Of Malchut) 558

Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta  (4 parts) 947

Ephesians, Chapter 4 - Exhortation 694

Essential Spirit, The 913

Eternal Life & The Law (Heb 7:11-17 At)  (5 parts) 1003

Ethical Considerations 741

Ethics Of Forgiveness, The 742

Ethiopian Woman, The (Numbers 12) 1217

Etiquette Of Doctrinal Disputes, The 957

Exhortation: Isaiah Chapters 50, 51 & 52 1051

Existing In Two Realities 1067

Exodus - Blood  (The 1st Plague)  (5 parts) 674

Exodus From Spiritual Egypt, The 1106
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Exodus, Chapter 15 - Exhortation 1068

Experiencing  Spirituality In Christ Jesus 1232

Experiencing Armageddon 1115

Experiencing New Order Deliverance 1237

Extraterrestrials & Reptilian Dna  (2 parts) 791

Eye Of The Needle, The 797

Ezekiel, Chapter 20  (Exhortation) 890

Faith, The Moral Conviction Of God (Hebrews ch.11 - Exhortation)  (3
parts)

1144

False Prophet & His Doctrine, The (Revelation Chapter 20 - At)  (5
parts)

1054

Fear Of The Lord, The (1st Of The Fourteen Precepts) 605

Female Dominance In The Last Days  (Isaiah, Ch 1 Exhortation) 992

Female Matrix, The 1136

Female Spirit & The Sons Of God,The 751

Female Waters, The Holy Spirit In Lurian Kabbalah  (7 parts) 1134

Fifth-Day Of Creation, The  (4 parts) 829

Final Battle, A Philosophical War, The 1140

First Adam & His House, The (1 Cor 15:45-47) 955

First Book Of Enoch, The  (5 parts) 1157

First Day Of Passover 2020, The   (4 parts) 1021

Firstborn Is Mine, The 965

Firstborn Son, The  (3 parts) 1114

Firstfruits  (2 parts) 1160

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent  (5 parts) 997

From Under The Law To Personal Conviction 932

Fusion Of The Titans & Olympians, The 996

Gadarene Demoniacs Revisited, The (Alternate Translation Matt 8:16-
34, Mk 4:34, 5:20 & Lk 8:22-39)  (4 parts)

904

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 1   (10 parts) 570
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Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 2   (12 parts) 572

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7   (6 parts) 944

Gehenna  (2 parts) 660

Genesis 1 & The Ever-Present Now   (4 parts) 1178

Genesis 1 According To The Zohar    (3 parts) 1101

Genesis 6 Today 1047

Genesis Chapter 1, In Real Time   (3 parts) 1071

Genesis Of Evil, The 589

Genesis Of The 5th Day Creation, The 1074

Genesis, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation 986

George Floyd  (2 parts) 1035

Giants & Jack And The Beanstalk 1153

Giants & The Book Of Enoch  (7 parts) 1154

Giants, Noah & The Flood  (5 parts) 604

Gilgamesh  (16 parts) 873

Gilgamesh, A Second Look  (5 parts) 878

Gino Jennings 958

Gino Jennings, The Holy Spirit & Christ 1199

God's End-Time Message (Ephesians 1, At)  (2 parts) 1119

Gog, The Land Of Magog (Ezekiel Chapter 38)   (13 parts) 966

Gold, The Elemental Foundation 1028

Good Giants 1151

Gospel Of Thomas, The 834

Grave Beating (Gate Of Reincarnations) (5 parts) 730

Great Commission, The 1226

Great Debate, The 714

Greater Holy Assembly, The (Macroprosopus) 858
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Guardians Of The Looking Glass 1126

Hair (1 Corinthians, Chapter 11 - Alternate Translation)  (2 parts) 626

Hair - In The Old & New Testament 789

Halls Of Power 819

He Shall Be Vindicated! 1161

Head Of The Corner, The 1137

Hebrew Alphabet & The Doctrine Of Christ, The 539

Hebrews, Chapter 1 Revisited - Alternate Translation 745

Hebrews, Chapter 10 - Exhortation 1007

Hebrews, Chapter 11 - Exhortation 1008

Hebrews, Chapter 2 Revisited - Alternate Translation   (5 parts) 746

Hebrews, Chapter 3 - Exhortation 851

Hebrews, Chapters 8 & 9 - Exhortation   (4 parts) 1004

Hidden Motives, Truth And Ascension 649

Hierarchy Of Christ Jesus, The (And The 10 Virgins) 1065

Highlander Is Us, The 927

Holiness 1055

Hollow Stones In The Empty Space 929

Holocaust & Spiritual Ministry, The 712

Homo Capensis  (2 parts) 899

Homo Sapiens Meets The New Creation Man 541

Honor, Integrity & The Character Of God (Unpublished) 667

Horses, Sodomites & Reincarnation 636

House Of Yahweh, The  (3 parts) 666

House That Jack Built, The  (2 parts) 922

How The Vessels Were Made (The Light From The Eyes And The
Three Breaths)

883

Hybrid Anointing, The 1184
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I Am, The Reality Of Absolute Mercy  (2 parts) 538

Idolatry & Human Sacrifice 1215

Image Is Breaking Up, The 680

Immortality In The Midst Of Us 549

Immortality: Sheila Vs. Doreen 1197

Impress Of A Key, The  (5 parts) 590

Incarnation In Three Stages 1179

Incidental Ministry: A Testimony  (7 parts) 1214

Infinite Point & Its Extension, The  (3 parts) 928

Innocent Blood 1087

Intervention 775

Introducing Adam Kadmon 542

Introduction To The Epistles Of Peter (1 Peter Chapters 1-4)  (3 parts) 980

Isaac, A Well Of Living Waters  (8 parts) 661

Isaiah, Chapter 45 – Exhortation 1039

Isaiah, Chapter 66 - Alternate Translation 984

Isaiah, Chapter 7 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts) 872

Israel & The Nations (Romans, Chapter 11)   (6 parts) 627

Issues Of Life & Death 665

It's All About The Seed 1092

It's Only A Movie 1075

Jack  (4 parts) 770

Jacob Vindicated (Calvinism Versus Arminianism) 1180

Jacob's Deception 597

Jacob's Pillar (Genesis 28:18)  (2 parts) 647

Jehovah, Jesus, Tetragrammaton  (4 parts) 1158

Jehovah's Breath  (2 parts) 1049
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Jehovah's High Priest (Including,Israel Has A Mediator) 669

Jehovah's Reproductive Force  (2 parts) 1113

Jehu & Jezebel  (2 parts) 612

Jesus And The Learned Jew 907

Jesus Is A Man 721

Jesus Is Higher Than Jehovah 1227

Jesus' Name, Abortion & The End Times 762

Jesus, Sacred Geometry & Oneness 1100

Jesus, The Bloodless Sacrifice (Hebrews 10:10-22)  (2 parts) 744

Jesus, The Swine & The Gadarene Demoniacs (Matt 8:16-34)  (7 parts) 881

Jesus, The Top Of The Rock  (2 parts) 1155

Jezebel Is Us 537

John, Chapter 6: Exhortation 1098

Jordan Maxwell & Me 1125

Jubilee 708

Judas Iscariot (A Kabbalistic View) 700

Judge Kavanaugh 967

Judge Kavanaugh - 2 968

Judge Kavanaugh - 3 970

Judgment, Resurrection, Speechlessness 870

Kabbalah & The Emergence Of The Holy Spirit  (2 parts) 552

Kabbalah & The New Testament 1057

Kabbalah & The Son Of Man (Zechariah Ch 1)  (4 parts) 1120

Kabbalah Of Adultery, The 847

Kabbalah Of Moses Cordovero, The  (10 parts) 717

Kabbalah Of Revelation, Chapter 4 - Alternate Translation, The   (4
parts)

592

Kabbalah Of Revelation, Chapter 5 - Alternate Translation, The   (2
parts)

594
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Kabbalah Of Second Thessalonians, The (Chapter 1)  (3 parts) 1133

Kabbalah Study  (26 parts) 550

King To Whom Peace Belongs, The  (3 parts) 1019

Kingdom Of God, The  (What Is It?)  (3 parts) 765

Kingdom Of Heaven, The 807

Kingdom Of Heaven, The Creative Power Of God, The  (4 parts) 1036

Kingdom Vs Kingdom 1097

Kings & Priests 833

Kings Of Edom, The 548

Lamp, Light & The Way Of Life 990

Last Advent, The (Messiah & The Rabbis) 668

Last Chance!! 788

Last Day Judgment, The (Exhortation 1 John Chapter 5) 1017

Last Days, The 749

Last Noah, The 631

Law Of The Leper, The 774

Lech Lecha (Go Out) (Genesis 12:1-4)  (7 parts) 1010

Legitimate Authority & The Breakaway Gods 876

Lem/Cck Conference 2014  (Evening Service) (5 parts) 825

Lesser Gods Who Rule This World,The 1170

Let My People Go (Exodus, Chapter 3)  (8 parts) 624

Let's Talk: Doctrine, Charms & Hybrids 1105

Life & Death  (4 parts) 772

Light From The Eyes, Waters Over The Heart 557

Limited Atonement  (4 parts) 1231

Lizard, The 864

Longevity & The 6th Millennium 743
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Look At What Came Out Of  Psalm 27 620

Lord Is Coming Soon, The 923

Lot's Escape From Sodom  (6 parts) 587

Lot's Predicament  (2 parts) 641

Love Of God, The (Habakkuk, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation)  (7
parts)

683

Lucifer, Cain's Alter Ego (Foundation For Cain's Adoption) (3 parts) 827

Lurian Kabbalah (Review Of Basic Principles) 1204

Luz Bone, The  (3 parts) 657

Mad Hatter, The 701

Malchus & The Reptilians  (3 parts) 844

Malchus In The Egyptian Pantheon  (7 parts) 845

Male Circumcision 1168

Male-Female Paradigm (Spiritual Implications) 811

Man Of God #5 - Smart Green Cities 1102

Man Who Became A Woman, The  (3 parts) 711

Marriage & Longevity 756

Marriage At Cana Revisited, The (John 2:1-10) 821

Mary & Her Alabaster Statue (Including, John, A Shaken Reed?) (9
parts)

600

Mary & The Melchizedek Priesthood  (4 parts) 985

Masks & Other Things (Political Commentary) 1046

Matriarchy & The World To Come  (3 parts) 734

Matthew, Chapter 24 - Alternate Translation   (3 parts) 763

Matthew, Chapter 24 - Exhortation  (Alternate Translation) 820

Melchizedek In The Holy Of Holies 1020

Melchizedek, The Righteous Woman  (2 parts) 584

Melchizedek, The Tithe Of God (Heb Ch. 7)  (8 parts) 1002

Messiah 608
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Messiah Of Kabbalah, The  (3 parts) 554

Messiah, An Intergenerational Body (That Extends Throughout All
Generations)

1162

Messiah's Skin 726

Metatron  (2 parts) 544

Millstone Dream & The Angels, The 1159

Millstone Dream Revisited, The  (4 parts) 1141

Millstone Dream, The (Coverstone & Vitale) (3 parts) 1135

Ministry Beyond The Gifts 1211

Ministry Discussion 04/21/11  (Holzhauser's Death) 678

Money From A Fish & Caught Up To The 3rd Heaven 1203

Moral Authority Of God, The 632

Moral Supremacy Of Faith, The (Law Vs Faith) (3 parts) 793

Morality Of God 962

Morality, Inheritance & Deception 1132

More About Revelation 14 1096

Mortal Soul & Incarnation, The 599

Moses & The Two Signs (Exodus 4:1-9) 790

Mother & Son  (4 parts) 733

Mysteries Of Hebrews Chapter 10:5-10, The 1201

Mystery Of Enoch, The  (8 parts) 840

Mystery Of Genesis, Chapter 1, The   (5 parts) 1061

Mystery Of JERUSALEM, The   (2 parts) 912

Mystery Of Joseph, Ephraim & Manasseh, The  (2 parts) 739

Mystery Of Primordial Man, The 706

Mystery Of Salvation, The 748

Mystery Of The Bricks, The  (5 parts) 621

Nephilim, The  (33 parts) 1186
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Nesara Gesara 1060

Nesara, The Great Reset & More 1072

New Covenant, The (The Real Brit Chadashah) (2 parts) 1173

New Creation Man, The (Ezekiel Chapter 1)  (8 parts) 1230

New Day Spirituality 860

New Species About To Appear,The  (3 parts) 1172

New Year's Day 2025 1228

Next Noah, The  (2 parts) 849

Nibiru Planet X 828

Nimrod  (3 parts) 813

Noah & The Final Battle 1122

Noah Chronicles, The  (14 parts) 816

Noah Chronicles, The - 2nd Edition   (3 parts) 880

Noah, Ham & The Serpent's Seed  (2 parts) 998

Numbers, Chapter 18 - Exhortation 1006

Obey My Voice 1095

Offering Of The Body Of Christ, The 1030

On The Head Of A Pin  (2 parts) 806

Onanism & The Deluge 826

One Intercessor, Two Functions (1 John 5:3-12) 1111

Orion  (3 parts) 767

Other Side Of Babel, The  (3 parts) 573

Other Side, The    (3 parts) 766

Other Worlds  (2 parts) 580

Our Universe - A World Without Boundaries 575

Overwhelming Power Of The Soul, The 1085

Parallel Universes 532
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Pardes (Rabbi Bar Tzadok) (8 parts) 670

Paschal Lamb, The  (6 parts) 630

Passover (4 Questions - 4 Sons)  (3 parts) 679

People Loved Him, God Was With Him, And He Was A Very Wicked
Man, The

567

Permanent Meditative Consciousness (He Shall Go No More Out) (Rev
3:12)

547

Perseus 662

Peter, Paul & Male Circumcision 1221

Pharaoh, Egypt & The 5th Day    (2 parts) 1181

Pharisees & The Widow,The 803

Philosophy, Gnosticism & Cck  (2 parts) 1224

Phinehas Is Elijah (Unification Of The Name Of God) (7 parts) 987

Pick Up Your Bed And Walk  (3 parts) 1000

Placeholder Angel, The  (2 parts) 1185

Plate & The Incense, The 705

Political Landscape 6/2020, The 1037

Potpourri 1009

Practical Application 785

Prayer At The Gravesite Of A Holy Person 615

Pregnancy, Suckling & Childhood  (11 parts) 571

Premature Death - Understanding It 1079

Preparing Your Mind For The Last Days (Daniel Chapter 8 - At)  (3
parts)

1042

Primordial Adam, The Word Of God  (2 parts) 814

Primordial Kings, Spiritual Truth & Ascension 1129

Primordial Reptile, The  (9 parts) 1218

Project Looking Glass & The Future Of Humanity 1117

Provoked To Sin 1149

Psalms, Chapter 110 - Alternate Translation 871
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Punishment  (4 parts) 686

Pyramids & The Singular Man, The  (2 parts) 731

Quantum Mechanics, The Kingdom Of God  (2 parts) 566

Questions & Answers (Mcgregor, Mn 01/22/11) 672

Questions & Answers. (Mcgregor, Mn 06/11/11) 685

Radical Kabbalah - The Book  (3 parts) 1128

Ramblings Of Sheila Vitale, The 1150

Real Messiah, The 633

Reality Of Unforgiveness, The 696

Recognizing Christ Jesus 1014

Reconstructing Righteous Adam  (13 parts) 688

Rectification By Ibur 629

Red Heifer Revisited, The 718

Red Heifer, The  (2 parts) 640

Redemption Of The Body, The  (3 parts) 1086

Re-Emergence Of Israel, The (Ezekiel Chapter 39)   (4 parts) 978

Reincarnation V Transmigration   (22 parts) 650

Remnant Seed, The 972

Rescue By Wisdom 874

Reshith, A Beginning 921

Resurrection & Adoption (1 Cor 15:1-28)  (2 parts) 1146

Resurrection After Spiritual Death  (2 parts) 1012

Resurrection Of The Mediator (Gospel Of Philip) 835

Revelation 16 For Spiritual Adults   (4 parts) 1166

Revelation, Chapter 05  (Alternate Translation) (3 parts) 885

Revelation, Chapter 05 - An Introduction To Daniel 7 891

Revelation, Chapter 06  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts) 887
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Revelation, Chapter 07  (Alternate Translation) (3 parts) 894

Revelation, Chapter 08  (Exhortation) (2 parts) 895

Revelation, Chapter 09  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts) 886

Revelation, Chapter 10  (Alternate Translation) 901

Revelation, Chapter 11  (Alternate Translation) (2 parts) 902

Revelation, Chapter 11 (Verses 3-13 - Alternate Translation) 655

Revelation, Chapter 15 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts) 1045

Revelation, Chapter 22   (4 parts) 865

Revelation, Chapters 10 & 11 - Exhortation 900

Review, Movie: The Matrix Reloaded - Commentary  (3 parts) 578

Review, Movie: The Matrix Revolutions  (3 parts) 579

Revolutions Of The Soul, The  (3 parts) 903

Righteous Judgment, The Gateway To God 535

Righteous Nefesh, The  (2 parts) 971

Righteous Sinner, The 715

Romans 10:6-7 995

Romans, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation 959

Romans, Chapter 10 - Alternate Translation    (4 parts) 954

Romans, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation   (2 parts) 960

Romans, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation   (3 parts) 961

Root & The Branch, The 943

Root Of The Tree, The 939

Root Of Unreconcilable Differences, The 976

Rosh Hashanah 2023 1189

Round Table @ Branson, Mo 2018 974

S. Vitale At Mcgregor, Mn 08 19 12 722

S. Vitale At Mcgregor, Mn 08 26 12 723
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Sackcloth On The Sun 1191

Sacrifice & The Blood, The (Heb 13:10-14 - At) 1032

Salvation Of Evil, The 882

Samech, The  (2 parts) 699

Saturn, His Rings, & The Sefirot   (5 parts) 613

Saul & Righteous Judgment 1193

Scapegoat  (3 parts) 574

Sealing Of The Faithful, The  (2 parts) 832

Search For Sophia, The  (3 parts) 933

Second Exodus, The  (2 parts) 1225

Secret Doctrine Of The Oral Tradition, The (Divine Doctrine) 773

Secret Of Cain And Abel, The  (3 parts) 559

Secret Of Gehenom, The (The Evil Inclination) (3 parts) 555

Secret Of Gog & Magog, The  (3 parts) 561

Secret Of Sodom And Gomorrah, The  (5 parts) 583

Secret Of The Seraphim, The 1104

Secrets Of The Carnal Mind  (3 parts) 581

Seduction & The Snake  (2 parts) 1084

Serpent In The Void Of Creation, The  (3 parts) 568

Serpent Is Hod, The 652

Serpent: An Untimely Birth, The 1216

Seven Churches In Genesis, The (Church Of Thyatira) (9 parts) 1235

Seven Lands 735

Seven Times More 710

Shame Of God, The 1027

Shattered Vessels (God's Will Or Rebellion?) 560

Shekinah, A Better Understanding, The  (2 parts) 915
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Shema, The 3-fold Unity In Kabbalah & The Trinity 1130

Sickle & The Stone, The 1094

Simon Magus (Simon The Sorcerer) 916

Sin As God Sees It 855

Sin, Gehenna & The Atonement  (2 parts) 658

Sins Of Sodom, The  (3 parts) 969

Sleeping  (4 parts) 684

So You Want To Be A Son Of God, Do You?  (2 parts) 956

Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 1 - Alternate Translation)
(9 parts)

642

Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 2 - Alternate Translation)
(10 parts)

643

Solomon's Heel (Song Of Solomon, Chapter 3 - Alternate Translation)
(3 parts)

644

Some Thoughts About Reincarnation 1023

Son Of Man & The Forgiveness Of Sin, The 1022

Son Of Man, The (Zechariah, Chapter 8 - At)  (2 parts) 1013

Sophia (Experiencing 2nd Thessalonians, Chapter 2 - Alternate
Translation)

846

Sophia, Wisdom (Ananias & Sapphira) 838

Soul Is The Mediator 1018

Soul We Are Dressed In, The 724

Source Of The Seed, The  (7 parts) 691

Sparrows & Cherubim (Matthew Chapter 10)  (3 parts) 798

Spirit Guides In The Church 556

Spiritual Crimes Under The New Covenant (Deuteronomy Chapter 17
& 18)

867

Spiritual Israel Today 761

Spiritual Judah (Pastor Vitale - Lem/Cck Sc. Conference 1/2017)  (2
parts)

888

Spiritual Life, The 635

Spiritual Principles & The Universal Language 946

Spiritual Reality Of The Crucifixion, The 1033
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Spiritual Root Of The Prohibition Against Divorce, The 794

Spirituality For The Next Age 950

Sprouted Seed, The  (2 parts) 897

Standing Against The Outsiders  (4 parts) 1192

State Of The Church - 2024, The 1205

Stephen's Martydom In Light Of Kabbalah 562

Stone & Elijah's Mantle, The 1152

Stones Of Confusion  (3 parts) 805

Stones, Wood & Reincarnations 617

Strange Fire 591

Strength To Ascend 622

Stubborn & Rebellious Son,The 725

Submission Makes Great 682

Sundry Testimonies W/ Sheila Vitale 1156

Supper Of The Great God, Jehovah, The 909

Teacher Of Doctrine, Teacher Of God 634

Tefillin & Bacchus  (2 parts) 800

Testimonies Of Spiritual Warfare 1062

Tetragrammaton  (2 parts) 1103

The Foal Of An Ass  (7 parts) 1206

The Placeholder Angel, Another God 1207

The Snake Is Messiah: A Response 1044

The Third & Imminent Incarnation Of The Primordial Kings 1131

The Two Mayrtyrs (Rev 11 - At) 1190

These  (4 parts) 753

They Have Broken The Covenant 1056

Thin Line Of Truth, The 914
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Third Temple, The  (4 parts) 824

This Way & That Way (Ex 2:11-15) 546

Thou Shalt Love The Lord Thy God (2nd Of The Fourteen Precepts) 606

Three Dots  (3 parts) 842

Three Israels 598

Three Stages Of The New Covenant, The 810

Thrones In The World To Come (Twenty-Four Or Twelve?) (7 parts) 784

Tisha B'av & Ancestor Worship  (2 parts) 1088

Tithe Of The King Of JERUSALEM, The   (2 parts) 1034

Torah Vs The Talmud (Not The Same Authority) 780

Torah, Children & Circumcision, The (5th Of The Fourteen Precepts)
(3 parts)

610

Transhumanism  (2 parts) 799

Trespass Offering (Spiritual Application), The  (3 parts) 859

Tribulation In The Old Testament, The (Psalms Chapter 68 - At)  (3
parts)

1015

Trinity, The 1187

True Discipleship  (2 parts) 702

Trump, Aliens & Vaccines 1052

Truth About The Trinity, The 1076

Truth, A Needle In The Haystack 926

Truth, Judgment, Justice 752

Two "I Ams",The (Ehyeh Asher Ehyeh) 778

Two Nations In Our Womb 804

Two Views Of Subatomic Particles  (2 parts) 577

Two Windows Of Creation 1077

Two Witnesses 586

Two Women 861

Two Women, Two Seeds  (7 parts) 1073
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Tying Up Loose Ends (1 Cor Ch 15 Exhortation) 1116

Tyranny Of The Soul, The  (4 parts) 1093

Ukraine, Manipulation & Mind Control 1123

Understanding God 719

Understanding Prophecy & The Anointing 889

Unification Of Adam's Parts, The 941

Unifications   (10 parts) 675

Unified Soul, The (Ps, 49:1-20 - At) 1025

Unity Of God And Creation, The (3rd Of The Fourteen Precepts)  (5
parts)

607

Unity Of The Consciousness Of God, The (4th Of The Fourteen
Precepts)

609

Universal Mind, The  (2 parts) 948

Unknowable Head, The  (5 parts) 862

Until Shiloh Comes 1069

Unveiling Of The Tree Of Life, The  (7 parts) 648

USA: Election 2020  (The Prodigal Son) 1058

Uzza & Azael  (4 parts) 750

Veil Of The Temple, The (Matt 27:50-53)  (2 parts) 1163

Veiled Mysteries (664-a1.1)  (6 parts) 664

Vignettes About Judgment 817

Visions Of Pentecost 1031

Voice Of The Turtle Dove (Kol Hator) (5 parts) 910

Void & Without Form (Tohu V Bohu) 875

Waiting For Righteous Indignation 892

War & Peace 1213

War To Possess The Woman's First Child, The 908

War, Exile, Redemption  (3 parts) 602

Warfare By Silence 614

53

Christ-Centered Kabbalah - Media Catalogue



Warfare In The Wilderness  (2 parts) 1011

Warfare In Wisconsin (Gov. Walker Vs Union) 677

Warfare! 1220

Well & The Headstone, The  (8 parts) 695

What About Antarctica? 1200

What Is It About Ephraim? 869

When I See The Blood (Soncino Zohar, Vol 3, Pp 109-118)  (2 parts) 628

Where We Are Now (Book Of Revelation - Overview) 866

Who We Are  (2 parts) 687

Why Depopulation?  (2 parts) 1091

Why Jesus Failed (An Educated Response) 1041

Why The Wicked Prosper (Including The Three Judgments) (2 parts) 656

Woman & The Beast, The  (8 parts) 801

Woman & The Inhabitants Of The Land, The  (3 parts) 663

Woman Who Conceives Seed,The  (3 parts) 740

Woman You Gave Me, The (The Second Adam) 936

World In The Mirror, The  (3 parts) 1090

World Of Points & The Fall, The  (6 parts) 551

World Without End (Jeremiah Ch 30 - Exhortation) 1110

Ye Shall Bring Two Loaves (Leviticus 23:17)  (2 parts) 809

Your Throne O God... (Heb, Ch 1)  (3 parts) 1183

Zechariah 14:4 & More - Alternate Translation   (4 parts) 645

Zechariah In The Book Of Revelation 1089

Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Exhortation) (4 parts) 993
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MESSAGES BY CATEGORY

Messiah
Messiah Of Kabbalah, The (Part 1) 554

Messiah Of Kabbalah, The (Part 2) 554

Messiah Of Kabbalah, The (Part 3) 554

Secret Of Gehenom, The (Part 1) 555

Secret Of Gehenom, The (Part 2) 555

Secret Of Gehenom, The  (Part 3) 555

Adam Spans All Worlds 596

Messiah 608

Real Messiah, The 633

Messiah's Skin 726

A Spiritual Gaddite (Part 1) 893

A Spiritual Gaddite (Part 2) 893

A Spiritual Gaddite (Part 3) 893

Revelation, Chapter 10 901

Death Of The First Born, The 905

Jesus And The Learned Jew 907

Voice Of The Turtle Dove (Part 3) 910

Voice Of The Turtle Dove (Part 4) 910

Mystery Of JERUSALEM, The  (Part 2) 912

House That Jack Built, The (Part 2) 922

Truth, A Needle In The Haystack 926

Hollow Stones In The Empty Space 929

Woman You Gave Me, The 936

Another Look At Daniel Chapter 8  (Part 1) 938
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Another Look At Daniel Chapter 8  (Part 2) 938

Another Look At Daniel Chapter 8  (Part 3) 938

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 1) 944

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 2) 944

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 3) 944

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 4) 944

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 5) 944

Gate Of Reincarnations, The - Chapter 7  (Part 6) 944

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 1) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 2) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 3) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 4) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 5) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 6) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 7) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 8) 945

A Tale Of Two Cities (Part 9) 945

Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta (Part 1) 947

Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta (Part 2) 947

Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta (Part 3) 947

Enmerkar & The Lord Of Aratta (Part 4) 947

Doreen Dotan 951

Doreen Dotan: A Message For You 952

Doreen Dotan: A Respectful Response 953

First Adam & His House, The 955

56

Christ-Centered Kabbalah - Media Catalogue



Etiquette Of Doctrinal Disputes, The 957

Righteous Nefesh, The (Part 1) 971

Righteous Nefesh, The (Part 2) 971

Introduction To The Epistles Of Peter (Part 1) 980

Introduction To The Epistles Of Peter (Part 2) 980

Introduction To The Epistles Of Peter (Part 3) 980

Elijah & Eternal Life 981

About Adam (Part 1) 982

About Adam (Part 2) 982

About Adam (Part 3) 982

About Adam (Part 4) 982

About Adam (Part 5) 982

About Adam (Part 6) 982

A Spiritual View Of The Fall 983

Isaiah, Chapter 66 - Alternate Translation 984

Mary & The Melchizedek Priesthood (Part 1) 985

Mary & The Melchizadek Priesthood (Part 2) 985

Mary & The Melchizedek Priesthood (Part 3) 985

Mary & The Melchizedek Priesthood (Part 4) 985

Female Dominance In The Last Days 992

Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Part 1) 993

Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Part 2) 993

Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Part 3) 993

Zechariah, Chapter 14 - Alternate Translation  (Part 4) 993

As In The Days Of Noah (Part 1) 994
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As In The Days Of Noah (Part 2) 994

As In The Days Of Noah (Part 3) 994

Fusion Of The Titans & Olympians, The 996

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent (Part 1) 997

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent (Part 2) 997

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent (Part 3) 997

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent (Part 4) 997

Five Stages Of Messiah's Descent (Part 5) 997

Noah, Ham & The Serpent's Seed (Part 1) 998

Noah, Ham & The Serpent's Seed (Part 2) 998

A Message From Pastor Vitale - 09/29/19 999

Pick Up Your Bed And Walk (Part 1) 1000

Pick Up Your Bed And Walk (Part 2) 1000

Pick Up Your Bed And Walk (Part 3) 1000

Potpourri 1009

Son Of Man, The (Part 1) 1013
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